


HOT SURFACES.
HEAT RESISTANT SAFETY GLOVES REQUIRED.
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 3-    Left legs

9-    Gear 10-    Hand wheel

18-    Heght adjustment 
         system rod

 4-    Right legs

11-    Main grate frame 12-    Main grate 13-    Griddle 14-    Side table

38 pcs
1 pcs 2 pcs 2 pcs

5-    Front and back
       support frame

6-    Left support rail 7-    Right support rail

8-    Top support rail

15-    Firebox

22-    Firebricks 23-    Water
         drain system

24-    S shape
         meat hook

25-    Double rings
         meat hook

26-    Shovel and 
         coal rake

2 pcs

16-    Secondary grate 17-    Upright column 19-    Caster
         without brake

20-    Caster
         with brake

21-    Front door
         handle

A-   M6*12
      Hexagon screw

B-   M8*16 screw C-   D8 washer D-   D8 spring washer E-   M6 nut F-   D6*12 washer G-   D6*20 washer
4pcs 22pcs 1pcs

1pcs 1pcs

3pcs
28pcs

2pcs 2pcs

H-   M6*50
      Hexagon screw

I-   M6*60
     Hexagon screw

J-   M8 ring screw K-   H5

12pcs 4pcs

3 pcs
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19, 20

Assemble the two sets of legs with the bottom shelf (2) 
using eight M6*12 hexagon screws (A) and washers (F).  

Assemble front and back support rail (5) with top of leg 
sets using eight M6*12mm hexagon screws (A) inside and 
using eight M6*50mm hexagon screws (H) outside.   

Carefully place the main body (1) on the lower structure.
Assemble them together using four M6*60mm hexagon 
screws (I) and nut (E).    
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Screw the two casters with brake (20) into lower end of leg 
set (3,4). Make sure you do it on the front view as marked. 
Screw the two casters without break (19) into lower end of 
leg sets (3,4). Make sure you do it on the rear view as marked. 
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A F

Assemble the handle (21) in the front door using M8*16 screws (B), 
spring washers (D) and washers (C). Slide the water drain (23) under
the drain hole. 

Place the firebricks (22) into the body. 

Insert the height adjustment system rod (18) into the left (6) and 
right (7) support rail. Assemble the top support rail (8) using four 
M6*50 hexagon screws (H) and D6 washers (F).

Insert the height adjustment system into the main body and fix the 
right support rail using two M6*12 hexagon screws (A) and D6 
washers (F) at the top right side of the main body. 
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Fix the end of left and right support rails (6,7) at the bottom of 
the main body using four M6*12mm hexagon screws (A) and 
washers (F). 

Put the firebox (15) into the side of the main body, and then put 
the support (17) upon the left side edge of the firebox, fix them 
together using four M6*12mm hexagon screw (A) and D6 washer 
(F) , and fix one in middle.

Insert the secondary grate (16) into the assembled upright column 
support (17) and fix it by ring screw (J). 

A

F

Insert the gear (9) and hand wheel (10), and fix them with 
M6*12 hexagon screw (A) and D6*20 washer(G).
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Put the main frame grate (11) between the left and right-side 
support rail by 45 degree of inclination, hang it with two sides 
of steel wire.

Place the main grates (12) or griddle (13) on top of main frame 
grate (11). Hang the meat hooks (24, 25) on the height adjustment 
system rod, and hang the coal rake and shovel (26) at the right side 
of the grill.

Assemble the side table (14) with left leg set using 
M8*16 srew (B).
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Step 13 Step 14

Step 15
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SUPERFICIES CALIENTES. 
SE REQUIEREN GUANTES DE SEGURIDAD RESISTENTES AL CALOR.
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 3-    Patas izquierdas 2-    Estante inferior1-    Cuerpo principal

9-    Engranaje 10-    Manivela

18-    Barra de sistema de 
         regulación de altura

 4-    Patas derechas

11-    Marco parrilla 
         principal

12-    Parrilla principal 13-    Plancha 14-    Plancha

1 pcs 2 pcs
2 pcs

5-    Soporte frontal 6-    Riel del soporte 
       izquierdo

7-    Riel de soporte 
       derecho

8-    Riel de soporte 
       superior

15-    Brasero

22-    Ladrillos 
         refractarios

23-    Sistema de 
         drenaje

24-    Ganchos en 
         forma de S

25-     ganchos de 
          doble anillo

26-    Pala y atizador

2 pcs

16-    Parrilla secundaria 17-    Riel lateral para 
         parrilla secundaria

19-    Ruedas sin 
         freno

20-    Ruedas con 
         freno

21-    Manija de 
         puerta frontal

A-   Tornillo hexagonal 
      M6*12 

B-   Tornillo 
      M8*16

C-   Arandela D8 D-   Arandela de resorte 
      D8

E-   Tuerca M6 F-   Arandela D6*12 G-   Arandela D6*20
4pcs 22pcs 1pcs

1pcs 1pcs

3pcs28pcs
2pcs

2pcs

H-   Tornillo hexagonal 
      M6*50

I-   Tornillo hexagonal 
     M6*60

J-   Tuerca anilada M8 K-   Llave Allen H5

12pcs 4pcs

3 pcs

38 pcs
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Atornille las ruedas con freno (20) en el extremo inferior del 
set de patas izquierdo y derecho (3,4). Asegurese de hacerlo en 
la parte frontal marcada. Atornille las ruedas sin freno (19) en 
el extremo inferior del set de patas izquierdo y derecho (3,4)
Asegurese de hacerlo en la parte posterior marcada. 

Ensamble los dos juegos de patas al estante inferior (2) usando ocho 
tornillos hexagonales M6*12 (A) y arandelas (F).

Una el soporte frontal y posterior (5) a la parte superior de los 
juegos de patas usando ocho tornillos hexagonales M6*12mm 
(A) en el interior y ocho tornillos hexagonales M6*50mm (H) 
en el exterior.

Coloque con cuidado el cuerpo principal (1) en la estructura inferior. 
Ensamblelo usando cuatro tornillos hexagonales M6*60mm (I). y tuerca
(E)
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23

BDC

22

A F

Una la manija (21) a la Puerta frontal usando dos tornillos M8*16 
(B), arandela de resorte (D) y arandelas (C). Deslice el Sistema de 
drenaje (23) debajo del orificio de drenaje. 

Coloque los ladrillos refractarios (22) en el cuerpo.

Inserte la barra de regulacion de altura (18) entre los rieles (6, 7). 
Una el riel de soporte superior (8) con cuatro tornillos hexagonales 
M6*50 (H) y arandelas D6 (F).

Inserte el  Sistema de ajuste de altura en el cuerpo principal y fijelo 
por el riel de soporte derecho usando dos tornillos hexagonales M6*12 
(A) y arandelas D6 (F) al costado derecho del cuerpo principal.
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Fije el extremo de los rieles izquierdo y derecho (6,7) en la parte 
inferior del cuerpo principal con cuatro tornillos hexagonales 
M6x12mm (A) y arandelas D6 (F)

Inserte el engranaje (9) y la manivela (15), utilizando un tornillo 
hexagonal M6*12 (A) y arandelas D6*20 (G).

AG

Coloque el brasero (15) en el lado izquierdo del cuerpo principal y 
luego coloque riel lateral para parrilla secundaria (17) en el lateral 
izquierdo del brasero usando cuatro tornillos hexagonales M6*12mm 
(A) y arandelas D6 (F) en la parte inferior y con uno en el medio.

Inserte la parrilla secundaria (16) en el riel lateral para plancha y 
parrilla secundaria ya ensamblado (17).  Ajustelo con el tornillo de 
fijacion de anillo (J).
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13
24
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11

Ensamble la mesa lateral (14) con la pata izquierda usando 
dos tornillos M8*16 (B) 

14

B

Paso 13 Paso 14

Paso 15

Coloque el marco de parrilla principal (11) entre el riel de soporte 
del lado izquierdo y derecho a 45 grados de inclinación, enganchelo 
a los cables de acero. 

Inserte las parrillas principales (12) y/o plancha (13). Cuelgue 
los ganchos en forma de S (24, 25) a la varilla del Sistema de 
ajuste de altura y cuelgue el atizador y la pala (26) en el lado 
derecho de la parrilla.



18



19




